
Race:1
525y/480m

20:00
 Grade  

ON2
Newbridge

The June Unraced ON2/ON3 525 Round 1 Heat 1

Wnr €940, 2nd €380, 3rd €200
 HtWnr: €50 4 Qualify Entry Fee €20

Welcome to Newbridge Greyhound Stadium-Have a Great Night

Act 526y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 ON2 Dam raced & won around here, her litter sister was a winner around here last month. 5/2
T2 ON2 Another whose dam raced & won around here, an eye-catching 17.43 for the sprint trip. 5/2
T3 ON2 This fellow has a 100% record from his qualifying trials, hoping to continue that run. 3/1
T4 ON3 Yet another whose dam was a winner around this circuit, she was a noted 750yds racer. 3/1
T5 ON2 A late bloomer, the oldest in the line-up, will that be an advantage or a disadvantage? 5/2
T6 ON2 The latest recruit from Irish Derby winning kennel which entitles him to respect. 3/1

Win/Place:1Selections Reverse Forecast: 1-5 Trio Always:  1-5-2
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.62]
TR: Keith Powell[29.62-NWB] 0 0 00Mr. Gavin  Aspell (Co. Kildare R56 CT06) Ibd.B.(Grangeview Ten-Kittys Roddick).Nov'23DEANOS SPIRIT

May 30'2 54 525T    T5 0.00 1st 12L R-M 29.62 Sand NWBBlind Boy *29.62
May 23'2 59 325T    T1 0.00 2nd 4L RL 17.79 Sand NWBDadivilhimself 18.07

Blue

2
TR: Paul Cronin[29.61-SPK] 0 0 00Mr. Paul  Cronin (Co. Offaly.) Ibk.B.(Dromana Bucko-Droopys Timing).Dec'23DREAMFYRE

May 24'2 64 525T    T1 0.00 3rd 10L RL 2 28.91 Sand SPK Isengard 29.61
May 3'25 64 350T    T1 0.00 2nd 12L 18.94 Sand SPK Isengard 19.78
Apr 24'25 66 350T    T1 0.00 2nd 8L 19.18 Sand SPK Edoras 19.74
Apr 12'25 66 350T    T5 0.00 2nd 12L 18.73 Sand SPK Vermithor 19.57

White

3 [29.80]
TR: Owner[29.80-NWB] 0 0 00Master Tomas  Coffey (Co. Kildare. V91VK Mbk.D.(Explosive Boy-Blacktrench Corr).Jul'23BLACKTRENCH BOG

May 30'2 74 525T    T2 0.00 1st 12L M 29.80 Sand NWBBlacktrench Oll *29.80
Apr 25'25 74 325T    T4 0.00 1st nk M 18.78 Sand NWBBlacktrench Boy *18.78

Black

4 [30.70]
TR: Owner[30.70-NWB] 0 0 00Mr. Damien Cunningham/Mr. Liam F. Kirley Mbd.B.(Grangeview Ten-Tinnock Solis).Dec'23GLENQUAIN GLOW

May 23'2 69 525T    T6 0.00 2nd 1L Imp 1,M 30.63 Sand NWBDesert Trend 30.70
May 16'2 69 325T    T6 0.00 1st 7L VSlaw,Imp 1 19.17 Sand NWBKilcooney News *19.17
Apr 4'25 70 325T    T2 0.00 2nd 14L M 18.22 Sand NWBTinnock Stellar 19.20

Orange

5
TR: Shaun Conway[29.85-KKY] 0 0 00Mr. John Conway (Kildare) Mbk.D.(Grangeview Ten-Hillside Maryann).Jan'23BURROW SHAGGY

May 23'2 70 325T    T1 0.00 2nd 6L RL 17.85 Sand NWBPrime Arminta 18.27
Mar 7'25 69 300T    T1 0.00 1st 2.5L RL 16.86 -.10 Slow KKY Hawk Bret *16.76
Feb 12'25 70 300T    T5 0.00 2nd 0.5L M 17.24 -.10 Slow KKY Blackheath Flame 17.17
Nov 6'24 73 300T    T4 0.00 1st 3L M 17.10 -.10 Slow KKY Jacktavern Storm *17.00
Aug 16'24 68 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 1L M 29.98 -.20 Slow KKY Brigadier Hank 29.85

Stripes

6
TR: Mark Robinson[29.99-SPK] 0 0 00Master Jamie  Burke-Ryan (Co. Kildare) Mbk.D.(Crash-Dark Ava).Sep'23DARK EDDIE

May 16'2 69 350T    T6 0.00 2nd 5L 19.23+.10 Fast SPK Qwerty 19.68
Mar 28'25 70 350T    T2 0.00 2nd 9L M 19.32 Sand SPK Getup Me Izzy 19.95
Mar 20'25 70 525T    T2 0.00 1st 10L M 29.99 Sand SPK Uncle Joseph *29.99

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: A/B/C

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:2
525y/480m

20:15
 Grade  

ON2
Newbridge

The June Unraced ON2/ON3 525 Round 1 Heat 2

Wnr €940, 2nd €380, 3rd €200
 HtWnr: €50 4 Qualify Entry Fee €20

First Four Qualify for Semi Finals next Friday 13th June

Act 526y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 ON2 Choicely bred sort from leading kennel, qualified with ease, challenge expected. 5/2
T2 ON3 This fellow’s litter brother ran in the first race & might be a good indicator. 3/1
T3 ON2 Another that came through qualifying with ease, his May 7th run catches the eye. 5/2
T4 ON2 This lady’s litter sister has four wins to her credit in Limerick, early pace the key. 3/1
T5 ON3 Another well bred sort, her half-sister was a derby finalist last year, A Lucky Julie. 3/1
T6 ON2 The latest recruit from prolific Rathangan kennel, four of his siblings have won races. 5/2

Win/Place:1Selections Reverse Forecast: 1-6 Trio Always:  1-6-3
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.54]Late-Droopys Canny

TR: Robert G. Gleeson[29.54-NWB] 0 0 00Mr. Adam  Hingley/Mr. Patrick  Doocey (Bir Ibe.D.(Droopys Sydney-Droopys Curio).Oct'23LONGACRES JIMMY
May 30'2 81 525T    T1 0.00 2nd 5L R-M 29.19 Sand NWBDroopys Painting 29.54
Apr 25'25 83 325T    T2 0.00 2nd 5L SlAw,M 17.63 Sand NWBDroopys Slick 17.98

Blue

2 [30.28]
TR: Owner[30.28-NWB] 0 0 00Mr. Joe  Coffey (Co. Kildare.) Mbk.D.(Explosive Boy-Blacktrench Corr).Jul'23BLACKTRENCH BOY

May 23'2 78 525T    T4 0.00 2nd 6L M 29.86 Sand NWBBlacktrench Anto 30.28
Apr 25'25 76 325T    T2 0.00 2nd nk SlAw,M 18.78 Sand NWBBlacktrench Bog 18.80

White

3 Late-Swift Salad

TR: Scott Phelan[29.65-KKY] 0 0 00Harlequin-Syndicate (Yeovil) Mbk.D.(Grangeview Ten-Swift Wriggle).Aug'23HARLEQUIN COOLIO
May 7'25 75 525T    T3 0.00 2nd 8.5L M 29.16 -.10 Slow KKY Voyage Eala 29.65
Apr 18'25 75 325T    T2 0.00 1st 1L M 18.38 Sand NWBAn Bhanrion Dubh *18.38

Black

4
TR: Owner[29.88-THR] 0 0 00Mr. William  KirwanJnr. (Co. Laois.) Mbk.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Baby Jade).Oct'23BLAKEFIELD FIZZ

May 24'2 64 525ST  T5 4.66 2nd 7.5L SlAw,RnOn 29.70 -.10 Slow KKY Autumn Saluda 30.12
Apr 29'25 63 525T    T2 0.00 1st 4L 30.08 -.20 Slow THR Doalittledance *29.88
Mar 25'25 62 330T    T3 0.00 2nd 2L 18.84 -.10 Slow THR Much Better Boy 18.88

Orange

5 [30.28]
TR: Owner[30.28-NWB] 0 0 00Mr. Sean M. Harrison (Co. Antrim BT36 7Q Mbkw.B.(Malachi-Julies Paradise).Nov'23BELFAST DREAM

May 16'2 60 525T    T1 0.00 2nd 2L M 30.14 Sand NWBA Lucky Angel 30.28
May 9'25 60 325T    T3 0.00 2nd 2L M 18.41 Sand NWBA Lucky Angel 18.55

Stripes

6 [29.67]
TR: Owner[29.67-NWB] 0 0 00Mr. Eugene Price (Co. Kildare.) Mwbd.D.(Good News-Pennys Bobbyjo).Jul'23PENNYS GLOVES

May 9'25 74 325T    T4 0.00 2nd 4L M 18.01 Sand NWBLight And Fluffy 18.29
Apr 4'25 73 325T    T3 0.00 2nd 4L 18.19 Sand NWBLight And Fluffy 18.47
Nov 29'24 72 525T    T6 0.00 2nd 1.5L M 29.57 Sand NWBPennys Twinkle 29.67

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: A/B/C

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:3
525y/480m

20:30
 Grade  

ON2
Newbridge

The June Unraced ON2/ON3 525 Round 1 Heat 3

Wnr €940, 2nd €380, 3rd €200
 HtWnr: €50 4 Qualify Entry Fee €20

Total Prize Fund €2,430

Act 526y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 ON2 Her litter brother ran in the opening race, this lady has a couple of eye-catching trials. 5/2
T2 ON3 Dam raced & won around this circuit, two of his siblings have already been race winners3/1
T3 ON2 The third of this litter to race tonight with one in each of the first two races. 3/1
T4 ON3 This lady has gone through her qualifying trials unbeaten; can she keep that run going? 3/1
T5 ON2 Dam was prolific claiming eleven wins in her career. Her May 23rd trial run is decent. 5/2
T6 ON2 Another carrying a 100% record from their trial runs, looking to keep that record going. 5/2

Win/Place:1Selections Reverse Forecast: 1-5 Trio Always:  1-5-6
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1
TR: Mark Robinson[29.39-CRK] 0 0 00Mr. Mark  Robinson (Athy) Ibk.B.(Crash-Dark Ava).Sep'23QWERTY

May 16'2 64 350T    T2 0.00 1st 5L RlRu 19.23+.10 Fast SPK Dark Eddie *19.33
Apr 26'25 62 525ST  T5 0.00 2nd 7L 28.90 Sand CRK Deelish Abbie 29.39
Mar 20'25 63 525T    T2 0.00 1st 1L M 30.22 Sand SPK Getup Me Izzy *30.22

Blue

2 [30.06]
TR: Owner[30.06-NWB] 0 0 00Miss Iryna O'Flaherty (Naas) Mbk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Lodgefield Emily).Sep'22JUNIOR BONO

May 9'25 80 325T    T2 0.00 2nd 9L M 17.73 Sand NWBMutts Maximus 18.36
Mar 28'25 77 525T    T6 0.00 2nd nk M 30.04 Sand NWBLiffeyside Maxi 30.06

White

3 [29.86]
TR: Owner[29.86-NWB] 0 0 00Mr. Michael Coffey (Co. Kildare.) Mbk.B.(Explosive Boy-Blacktrench Corr).Jul'23BLACKTRENCH ANTO

May 23'2 59 525T    T2 0.00 1st 6L M 29.86 Sand NWBBlacktrench Boy *29.86
Apr 25'25 59 525T    T1 0.00 2nd dis MsdBk,M 30.33 Sand NWBBlacktrench Girl
Apr 11'25 59 325T    T2 0.00 1st 7L M 18.21 Sand NWBBlacktrench Girl *18.21

Black

4 [30.14]
TR: Owner[30.14-NWB] 0 0 00Mr. James Melia (Co. Kildare.) Mbk.B.(Malachi-Julies Paradise).Nov'23A LUCKY ANGEL

May 16'2 56 525T    T3 0.00 1st 2L M 30.14 Sand NWBBelfast Dream *30.14
May 9'25 56 325T    T6 0.00 1st 2L M 18.41 Sand NWBBelfast Dream *18.41

Orange

5
TR: Barry Clancy[29.56-SPK] 0 0 00Mr. David  Lenehan/Mr. James  McAuley (S Mbk.B.(Good Cody-Black Bridges).Jan'24ELLIES ARCANGEL

May 23'2 62 525T    T1 0.00 2nd 6L 29.14 Sand SPK Swift Calm 29.56
May 2'25 62 350T    T2 0.00 1st 6.5L M 19.35 Sand SPK Double Snuggles *19.35

Stripes

6
TR: Owner[29.80-KKY] 0 0 00Mrs. Orla Devereux (Co. Kildare.) Mbd.B.(Grangeview Ten-Tinnock Solis).Dec'23TINNOCK STELLAR

May 21'2 68 525T    T4 0.00 1st 2L M 30.00 -.20 Slow KKY Tinnock Suli *29.80
Apr 4'25 68 325T    T5 0.00 1st 14L M 18.22 Sand NWBGlenquain Glow *18.22

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: A/B/C

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:4
525y/480m

20:45
 Grade  

A3

Sponsored by: GRI

Newbridge

The Fundraising Nights A3 525 Semi-Final

Wnr €1050, 2nd €450, 3rd €255
 HtWnr: €75 Unpl S/F: €50 3 Qualify Entry Fee 

€20

A Great Way to Raise Funds.For More Info Call 061 448 080

Act 526y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A3 A3 Strong running fellow that will appreciate this draw, will do his best work from halfway. 3/1
T2 A3 A3 Another strong running sort, overcame early trouble last week to claim a semi-final spot 7/2
T3 A3 A3 First round winner & looking to complete a hat-trick of wins, still improving, chances. 2/1
T4 A2 A2 Impressive first round winner last week & looking for a repeat performance, include. 6/4
T5 A3 A3 Another that met with trouble last week, baulked early doors but still came through. 3/1
T6 A2 AA0 Decent effort last week behind trap four, well capable of getting involved again. 5/2

Win/Place:4Selections Reverse Forecast: 4-3 Trio Always:  4-3-6
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.11]
TR: Owner[29.11-NWB] 16 1 42Mr. Donal Moloney (Co. Carlow.) Ibk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Much Too Soon).Mar'22WONTDANCEATALL TPW €740

May 30'2 74 525R    A3 T2 1.03 3333 2nd 4L RL,RnOn 28.85 Sand 4/1 NWBZoomey Russell 29.13
May 23'2 74 525R    A4 T1 1.05 2222 3rd 1L/hd AHandy,RlRi 29.21 Sand 3/1 NWBRobertstown Mary 29.29
May 2'25 75 525R    A3 T5 1.05 3rd 9.5L RL,FinWl 29.06 Sand 5/1 NWBSpice Sire 29.72
Apr 24'25 76 525R    A3 T4 2.27 5444 3rd 4.00L LckEP,RnOn 29.36 Sand 4/1 SPK Canty Bay 29.64
Nov 22'24 74 525R    A4 T6 1.05 2222 1st nk FAw,LdNrL 28.91+.20 Fast 3/1 NWBSliabh Bladhma *29.11

Blue

2 [29.13]
TR: Owner[29.13-NWB] 24 2 48Mr. Tony Coyle/Mr. Donal Coyle (Naas) Ibd.B.(Ballymac Anton-Fays Carmel).Sep'22MYLERSTOWN NELL TPW €1,715

May 30'2 63 525R    A3 T4 1.01 3333 2nd 3L Crd,RnOn 29.17 Sand 4/1 NWBDoonanes Bill 29.38
May 23'2 63 525R    A5 T3 1.06 3332 2nd 0.5L FinWl,ChlRi 29.19 Sand 2/1 NWBKilcooney Jane 29.22
Feb 21'25 64 525R    A4 T1 1.08 4655 2nd 1L ChlRi,FinWl 29.41 Sand 6/4 NWBDaisy Call 29.48
Dec 20'24 61 525R    A5 T3 1.03 2222 1st 2.5L EvAw,FinWl 29.30 Sand 7/4 NWBKilcooney News *29.30
Jul 12'24 61 525R    A4 T4 1.09 4533 1st 1L Bmp 1,LdNrL 29.04+.20 Fast 5/2 NWBHennos Norm *29.24

White

3 [29.17]
TR: Dennis Smyth[29.17-NWB] 3 2 00Mr. Eugene Wheatley (Crettyard) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Old Treasure).Oct'23DOONANES BILL TPW €150

May 30'2 69 525R    A3 T1 1.01 1111 1st 3L FAw,Ld 1 29.17 Sand 2/1 NWBMylerstown Nell *29.17
Apr 28'25 68 525R    ON1 T3 3.38 1111 1st 2L SlAw,StyOn 29.27 Sand 6/1 ECY Wont Forget *29.27
Apr 21'25 68 525R    ON1 T2 3.40 3323 4th 16.00L Chl 3,Blk 3 29.24 Sand 4/1 ECY Tipperary Pat 30.36
Apr 11'25 70 325T    T1 0.00 1st 2L M 17.77 Sand NWBDoonanes Murt *17.77
Feb 28'25 70 525T    T2 0.00 1st 8L RL 29.22 Sand NWBDoonanes Murt *29.22

Black

4 [28.90]
TR: Rosemary Price[28.90-NWB] 8 2 31Mr. Eugene Price (Co. Kildare.) Mbd.B.(Good News-Pennys Bobbyjo).Jul'23PENNYS ANYTHING TPW €980

May 30'2 61 525R    A3 T4 0.99 1111 1st 2L Ld 1,RnOn 28.90 Sand 2/1 NWBRobertstown Mary *28.90
May 12'2 61 325R    S4 T5 0.00 21 1st 2L Ld 2,StyWl 17.66 Sand 2/1 NWBJunior Bucks *17.66
Apr 25'25 60 550R    A4 T3 0.00 3rd 1.5L Ld 4,EvCh 30.60 Sand 4/1 NWBScarborough Lady 30.70
Apr 4'25 60 525R    A4 T1 1.23 2244 5th 4.50L Blk 1,NvShw 29.70 Sand 2/1 NWBBrave Soldier 30.01
Mar 28'25 60 525R    A3 T3 1.13 2nd 0.5L Ld 3,HdNrL 29.21 Sand 1/1 NWBPearl Supreme 29.24

Orange

5 [29.25]Late-Madabout Honey

TR: Owner[29.25-NWB] 5 1 00Mr. Thomas Malone (Co. Kildare.) Wbk.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Lynnway Jackie).Jan'23ONTHEBALL JUDY TPW €285

May 30'2 60 525R    A3 T6 1.08 5555 4th 5.5L/nk Blk 1,RnOn 28.85 Sand 3/1 NWBZoomey Russell 29.25
May 16'2 61 325R    S3 T4 0.00 64 4th 4L LckEP,ClrRn 17.98 Sand 3/1 NWBBlacktrench Murf 18.26
Dec 6'24 58 525R    A6 T1 1.00 2211 1st 2L Ld 3,CmAg 29.28 Sand 2/1 NWBRossie Fifi *29.28
Nov 22'24 58 525R    A6 T5 1.03 6444 4th 9L Blk 1,RnOn 29.31+.20 Fast NWBCome On Bono 30.14
Nov 1'24 59 525R    ON2 T5 1.12 6666 6th 19.5L Blk 1,Blk 4 29.04 Sand 2/1 NWBCloncurry Boy 30.40

Stripes

6 [28.39]
TR: Owner[28.39-NWB] 30 4 94Mr. Tim Hanafin (Co. Meath.) Wbk.D.(Good News-Ballymac Helena).Oct'21EFFERNOGUE TOBY TPW €2,440

May 30'2 71 525R    A3 T6 1.00 3333 3rd 2L/nk W,A 3rd 28.90 Sand 4/1 NWBPennys Anything 29.06
May 23'2 72 525R    A2 T4 1.04 5553 3rd 7.5L Bmp,RnOn 28.72 Sand 3/1 NWBSouthfield King 29.24
Dec 6'24 72 525R    A3 T6 1.12 6433 1st 2L SlAw,LdNrL 29.31 Sand 2/1 NWBCosta Candy *29.31
Apr 12'24 74 525R    A2 T6 0.00 2211 1st 3.5L FAw,Strfin 28.39 Sand 5/4 NWBLilywhite Bull *28.39
Mar 22'24 74 525R    A2 T6 1.11 4422 1st 0.5L FinWl,LdNrL 28.99 Sand 6/4jfNWBIs She There *28.99

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: D/E/F

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:5
525y/480m

21:00
 Grade  

A3

Sponsored by: GRI

Newbridge

The Fundraising Nights A3 525 Semi-Final

Wnr €1050, 2nd €450, 3rd €255
 HtWnr: €75 Unpl S/F: €50 3 Qualify Entry Fee 

€20

Total Prize Fund €2,880

Act 526y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A4 A2 A sluggish start almost proved costly last week but recovered well enough to qualify. 3/1
T2 A3 A3 Career best on the clock last week behind trap three, will need similar or better tonight. 3/1
T3 A1 A1 Fastest of the first-round winners when making every post a winning one, short listed. 6/4
T4 A3 A1 Baulked early doors last week when supported, with a clear run can make an impact. 5/2
T5 A2 A2 Fancied last week without success but did go close, hoping to go one better tonight. 2/1
T6 A4 A3 Far from disgraced last week but will require better tonight, well drawn in the stripes. 7/2

Win/Place:3Selections Reverse Forecast: 3-5 Trio Always:  3-5-4
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.42]
TR: Owner[28.99-SPK] 8 1 20Mr. Declan Kelly (Co. Kildare.) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-String Of Pearls).Mar'23MEDIA MOGUL TPW €535

May 30'2 75 525R    A3 T2 1.07 5544 4th 3.5L/sh SlAw,RnOn 29.17 Sand 2/1 NWBDoonanes Bill 29.42
May 16'2 73 550R    A3 T1 3.52 2222 3rd 10.00L/h Chl1/2,Ck 3 29.63+.20 Fast 7/4 SPK Brunch Pal 30.54
Apr 25'25 72 525R    A2 T6 2.15 5334 3rd 4.00L/sh ImpStt,Bmp 329.14 Sand 5/1 SPK Rosetta Stone 29.43
Mar 1'25 72 525R    A4 T6 2.16 2222 1st 1L A 2nd,LdNrL 28.99 Sand 5/2 SPK Droopys Orator *28.99
Feb 7'25 71 525R    ON1 T1 4.49 2444 4th 16L SlAw,Blk 2 29.16 -.30 Slow 5/1 KKY Bogger Pat 29.98

Blue

2 [29.15]
TR: Kevin Losty[29.15-NWB] 6 1 32Ms Mary  Jennings (Birr) Ibk.B.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Laughil Anna).Jul'23LAUGHIL EMMA TPW €585

May 30'2 62 525R    A3 T1 0.99 2222 3rd 4L/nk EvAw,RnOn 28.85 Sand 4/1 NWBZoomey Russell 29.15
May 16'2 62 325R    S3 T1 0.00 33 3rd 2L SlAw,EP 17.98 Sand 2/1 NWBBlacktrench Murf 18.12
Apr 18'25 61 325R    S4 T2 0.00 22 2nd 2L FAw,A 2nd 17.68 Sand 4/1 NWBRock Me Rosemar 17.82
Mar 28'25 61 525R    ON2 T1 1.16 2111 2nd 2L Ld 2,EvCh 29.36 Sand 16/1NWBPennys Heart 29.50
Mar 14'25 60 525R    ON2 T1 1.16 2211 1st 1L Ld 3,HldOn 29.63 Sand 2/1 NWBMutts Coco *29.63

White

3 [28.85]
TR: Owner[28.85-NWB] 21 8 31Mr Paddy Leigh/Master John  Leigh (Dunla Mbk.D.(Confident Rankin-Zoomey Star).Oct'22ZOOMEY RUSSELL TPW €1,985

May 30'2 70 525R    A3 T5 0.94 1111 1st 4L QAw,Ld 1 28.85 Sand 2/1 NWBWontdanceatall *28.85
May 10'2 68 525R    A3 T6 3.34 4445 5th 9.5L SlAw,EP 28.80+.20 Fast 4/1 WFDBarnahask Bruce 29.66
Mar 28'25 68 525R    A5 T5 1.10 1111 1st 6L Ld 1,drclr 29.11 Sand 2/1 NWBSpitfire Highway *29.11
Jan 31'25 71 525R    A4 T5 0.00 2233 3rd 4.5L ChlRu,ClrRn 29.43 Sand 5/2 NWBBallintine Mag 29.74
Jan 17'25 70 525R    A4 T4 1.12 3332 2nd 1.5L EvAw,FinWl 29.60 Sand 5/2 NWBCome On Sophie 29.70

Black

4 [28.87]
TR: Owner[28.82-SPK] 34 7 103Mr. John  Hegarty (Trim) Mbk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Bay Ciara).Mar'22FREFFANS BOND TPW €5,843

May 30'2 75 525R    A3 T5 1.09 6555 4th 4L/nk Blk 1,Mid 28.90 Sand 6/4 NWBPennys Anything 29.20
May 16'2 75 525R    A3 T2 1.06 4433 1st 1.5L FinWl,LdNrL 29.40 Sand 3/1 NWBCorn Moon *29.40
Jan 31'25 74 525R    A1 T6 0.00 3222 1st 3.5L Ld 4,StyWl 29.27 Sand 6/4 NWBParkrun *29.27
Jan 17'25 72 525R    A1 T5 1.00 1111 1st 5L FAw,ALd 28.89 Sand 6/4 NWBForest Lady *28.89
Oct 24'24 71 550R    A3 T6 3.64 5554 3rd 3.00L MsdBk,AHan 30.02+.15 Fast 3/1 SPK Innfield Dasher 30.38

Orange

5 [29.04]
TR: James Melia[29.04-NWB] 10 2 22Mr. Sean M. Harrison (Co. Antrim BT36 7Q Mbk.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Midas Fern).Dec'22ROBERTSTOWN MARY TPW €485

May 30'2 62 525R    A3 T3 1.00 2222 2nd 2L RnOn,A 2nd 28.90 Sand 1/1 NWBPennys Anything 29.04
May 23'2 62 525R    A4 T4 1.08 3333 1st hd ChlRi,LdNrL 29.21 Sand 6/4 NWBCome On Sophie *29.21
Apr 18'25 60 525R    A3 T6 1.08 2222 3rd 4.5L EvAw,RnOn 29.35 Sand 2/1 NWBCorn Moon 29.66
Mar 7'25 61 325R    S2 T2 0.00 2nd 3.5L 17.92 Sand 1/1 NWBMydras Chase 18.16
Sep 28'24 62 335R    S8 T4 6.97 1st sh EvAw,FinWl 18.69+.10 Fast 3/1 DBP Peads Honey *18.79

Stripes

6 [29.41]
TR: Owner[29.12-SPK] 11 2 23Miss Nicole  Leonard/Mr. Nigel  Leonard (C Wwbe.D.(Jaytee Taylor-Charlies Bonnie).Jul'23MY BOY COOPER TPW €895

Jun 1'25 67 525R    A3 T6 3.47 1125 5th 13.5L LdRu,W 3 29.85 -.50 Slow 6/1 MGRFoulkscourt Best 30.29
May 30'2 68 525R    A3 T5 1.04 2222 3rd 3.5L EvAw,RnOn 29.17 Sand 4/1 NWBDoonanes Bill 29.41
May 23'2 68 525R    A3 T6 3.46 2222 4th 6.5L EP,Crd 29.91 -.50 Slow 9/2 MGRWinslow Arizona 29.86
May 15'2 70 525R    A6 T6 2.16 1111 1st 0.5L ALd,HldOn 29.12 Sand 4/1 SPK Blue Belle *29.12
Mar 6'25 66 525R    ON2 T5 2.16 3211 1st 1.5L ClrRn,Ld 3 29.69 Sand 3/1 SPK Innfield Solar *29.69

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: D/E/F

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:6
525y/480m

21:15
 Grade  

A1

Sponsored by: Track Supporters Club

Newbridge

NTSC A1/A2 525 Semi-Final

Wnr €785, 2nd €315, 3rd €155
 HtWnr: €75 3 Qualify Entry Fee €20

Kindly Sponsored by Track Supporters Club

Act 526y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A2 A1 Capable sort with the ideally draw in the red jacket to launch a challenge. 3/1
T2 A1 A1 Winner last time out in career best on the clock, can he go back-to-back? 5/2
T3 A2 A2 Course & distance winner that will be doing her best work from halfway. 3/1
T4 A2 A0 Baulked last time out when fancied, looking to make amends tonight. 5/2
T5 A1 A1 Winner last time out in a stake final, banking on a fast start to influence. 5/2
T6 A2 A0 The lone wide seed with the ideal draw, another that will be finishing fast. 3/1

Win/Place:5Selections Reverse Forecast: 5-4 Trio Always:  5-4-2
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.76]
TR: Owner[28.76-NWB] 21 7 18Mr. Patrick John Cocoman (Co. Offaly.) Ibk.D.(Confident Rankin-Caragh Kayla).Oct'22PARKRUN TPW €3,443

May 16'2 72 550R    A1 T2 2.89 5456 6th 10.0L/nk SlAw,NvShw 30.06 Sand 5/1 NWBRich Pursuit 30.78
May 9'25 73 550R    A1 T2 2.69 2223 3rd 9L ChlRu,RlRi 29.78 Sand 2/1 NWBBowadis Raven 30.41
May 2'25 73 550R    A1 T1 2.62 1122 2nd 6L Ld,EvCh 29.76 Sand 5/2 NWBCanya Steve 30.18
Apr 25'25 73 525R    A2 T3 1.01 1st 4.5L Ld 1,RnOn 28.84 Sand 5/2 NWBResurgan *28.84
Nov 29'24 72 525R    A1 T4 1.02 1111 1st 1L LdRu,ClrRn 29.26 Sand 3/1 NWBVictory Lane *29.26

Blue

2 [28.72]
TR: Keith Powell[28.72-NWB] 22 4 79Mr. Keith  Powell (Kilcullen) Ibk.D.(Dorotas Wildcat-Southfield Bea).Sep'22SOUTHFIELD KING TPW €4,795

May 23'2 79 525R    A2 T1 1.03 1111 1st 5.5L EP,Ld 1 28.72 Sand 6/4 NWBMiss Fern *28.72
May 9'25 80 550R    A1 T3 2.74 5554 4th 6.5L EvAw,Crd 1 29.91 Sand 5/1 NWBClonkeen Top 30.36
May 2'25 80 550R    A1 T2 2.71 1111 2nd nk Ld 1,HdNrL 30.51 Sand 3/1 NWBDa Bold Rose 30.53
Jan 2'25 79 521R    T2 4.12 3111 2nd sh RL,LdNrL 28.33+.10 Fast SWI Distant Power 28.44
May 3'24 80 550R    A1 T1 2.82 1111 2nd nk 30.27 Sand 5/2 NWBNeon Lights 30.29

White

3 [29.01]
TR: Pauric Kelly[29.01-NWB] 8 2 04Miss Hailey  Kelly (Co. Kildare R51 AY11) Ibk.B.(Ice On Fire-Racenight Annie).Feb'23MADABOUT TOPGIRL TPW €440

May 30'2 63 525R    A2 T5 1.54 2nd 8L MsdBk,RnOn 28.77 Sand 3/1 NWBLotto Winner 29.33
May 16'2 62 325T    T2 0.00 Solo 18.06 Sand NWB *18.06
May 9'25 60 525R    A2 T2 1.15 6th dnf StkRl,DNF 29.08 Sand 5/2 NWBLotto Winner
Apr 25'25 60 525R    A3 T1 1.08 5544 1st 2L FinWl,LdNrL 29.01 Sand 3/1 NWBSkippy Fantasy *29.01
Dec 4'24 59 547R    T2 3.64 3221 1st RL,Ld 3 30.00 Normal HOV Punk Rock Harley *30.00

Black

4 [28.67]
TR: Owner[28.59-WFD] 36 6 43Mr. Paddy Donovan (Co. Laois) Ibk.B.(Burgess Bucks-Burgess Dancer).Jul'21BURGESS ORLAITH TPW €3,155

May 16'2 63 525R    A2 T5 1.00 6666 5th 10.5L/nk EvAw,Blk 1 29.08 Sand 5/4 NWBPennys Snow 29.83
May 2'25 62 550R    A1 T3 2.59 3336 6th 21.0L ChlRu,Fd 29.76 Sand 2/1 NWBCanya Steve 31.23
Mar 7'25 62 525R    A1 T5 1.06 1st 5L 28.71 Sand 5/2 NWBBrookglen Lady *28.71
Feb 14'25 61 525R    A2 T5 0.92 1111 1st 3.5L FAw,ALd 28.87 Sand 3/1 NWBMuffin Mikado *28.87
Jan 17'25 61 525R    A3 T2 0.92 1122 1st 0.5L FAw,Ld 1 29.09 Sand 5/2 NWBMadabout Bono *29.09

Orange

5 [28.80]
TR: Shaun Conway[28.80-NWB] 18 5 45Mr. Patrick  Tierney (Co. Kildare) Mbe.D.(Malachi-Vigorous Orla).Feb'23BLUEY TPW €3,140

May 23'2 70 550R    A3 T5 2.75 1111 1st 6.5L EP,Ld 1 30.11 Sand 1/2 NWBScarborough Lady *30.11
May 16'2 70 525R    A3 T5 1.00 2222 2nd 4L Chl 1,A 2nd 28.90 Sand 6/4 NWBDoonanes Murt 29.18
Apr 18'25 69 575R    A2 T3 4.10 2nd 2L 31.51 Sand 3/1 NWBDroopys Hottie 31.65
Apr 11'25 69 550R    A2 T4 2.73 2nd 9L RnOn,A 2nd 30.06 Sand 6/4 NWBKilgarran Holly 30.69
Mar 21'25 69 550R    A2 T6 2.83 2211 1st 3L EvAw,LdBS 30.33 Sand 6/4 NWBSpice Sire *30.33

Stripes

6 [28.59]
TR: Owner[28.59-NWB] 11 3 00Ballysax-Synd A Troy Wbk.D.(Glencorbry Pat-Pennys Mulan).Nov'22HANKS CHOICE TPW €930

May 16'2 85 750R    DD0 T5 13.90 3343 5th 8.50L Crd 5,MvdOff 42.14+.40 Fast 4/1 SPK Delicate Lass 43.13
May 9'25 86 550R    A1 T6 2.71 5555 5th 9L/nk/nk ClrRn,A 5th 29.84 Sand 4/1 NWBHarlequin Gee Up 30.51
May 2'25 86 550R    A1 T6 2.75 5566 4th 13.0L SlAw,Blk 1 30.00 Sand 5/2 NWBHarlequin Gee Up 30.91
Dec 13'24 84 525R    A0 T6 1.20 3321 1st 4.5L EvAw,Ld 3 28.74 Sand 4/6 NWBParkrun *28.74
Aug 16'24 83 525R    ON2 T6 1.07 2233 1st sh FinWl,LdNrL 28.99 Sand 1/1 NWBBluetimer *28.99

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: G-K

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:7
525y/480m

21:30
 Grade  

A1

Sponsored by: Track Supporters Club

Newbridge

NTSC A1/A2 525 Semi-Final

Wnr €785, 2nd €315, 3rd €155
 HtWnr: €75 3 Qualify Entry Fee €20

Total Prize Fund €1,720

Act 526y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A2 A1 Course & distance winner that will be doing her best work in the latter stages. 3/1
T2 A1 A1 This fellow has won four of his five starts, challenge expected, a fast start vital. 5/2
T3 A1 A1 A sweepstake around here in April, expected to be a major player, include. 5/2
T4 A1 A0 Another course & distance winner that will be banking on a slick exit to contend. 5/2
T5 A2 A1 Another early pacer that will need to hit the ground running to make an impact. 3/1
T6 A1 A0 Strong running fellow that shipped a bump last time out, will be finishing fast. 3/1

Win/Place:3Selections Reverse Forecast: 3-2 Trio Always:  3-2-4
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.80]
TR: Keith Powell[28.80-NWB] 25 3 58Mr. William  Stacey (Tallaght) Idkbd.B.(Dorotas Wildcat-Southfield Bea).Sep'22FOREST LADY TPW €2,460

May 23'2 58 525R    A1 T1 1.06 5566 6th 14.0L/nk RlRu,Bmp 28.57 Sand 3/1 NWBSpeedy Ash 29.57
May 9'25 58 550R    A1 T1 2.80 4344 4th 9L/nk ClrRn,RL 29.84 Sand 6/1 NWBHarlequin Gee Up 30.49
May 2'25 60 550R    A1 T3 2.79 5541 1st 1L FinWl,Ld 4 30.62 Sand 5/2 NWBGlitzy Magic *30.62
Feb 21'25 63 525R    A2 T1 1.01 2222 2nd 1L A 2nd,ChlRi 28.81 Sand 4/1 NWBPennys Snow 28.88
Jan 31'25 63 525R    A2 T3 0.00 1111 1st 5L Ld 1,drclr 29.16 Sand 5/4 NWBZenith Angel *29.16

Blue

2 [28.77]
TR: Shaun Conway[28.77-NWB] 5 4 00Lotto-Express-Syndicate (Kildare Town) Ibe.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Shes Made It).Jul'23LOTTO WINNER TPW €955

May 30'2 88 525R    A2 T2 1.01 1st 8L Ld 1,drclr 28.77 Sand 1/1f NWBMadabout Topgirl *28.77
May 9'25 87 525R    A2 T3 1.01 1111 1st 1L EP,Ld 1 29.08 Sand 2/1 NWBWay To Paradise *29.08
Apr 25'25 86 525R    ON2 T4 1.06 6th 16.5L SlAw,Blk 1 28.63 Sand 3/1 NWBGoodnitekathleen 29.78
Apr 18'25 85 525R    ON2 T1 1.02 1111 1st 1L 28.95 Sand 1/1 NWBBoscos Redwood *28.95
Apr 11'25 85 525R    ON2 T2 1.14 1111 1st 7L Ld 2,drclr 29.24 Sand 1/2 NWBBlackshore *29.24

White

3 [28.97]
TR: Owner[28.74-SPK] 12 4 22Mr. Donal Brennan (Co. Carlow.) Ibk.B.(Dromana Bucko-Droopys Dance).Jul'23DROOPYS HOTTIE TPW €2,595

May 9'25 66 550R    A1 T1 2.64 2246 6th 10.5L/hd ChlRu,Crd 3 29.91 Sand 6/4 NWBClonkeen Top 30.65
May 2'25 66 550R    A1 T3 2.64 1111 1st 3L QAw,ALd 30.16 Sand 2/1 NWBMission Control *30.16
Apr 18'25 66 575R    A2 T1 3.99 1st 2L 31.51 Sand 7/2 NWBBluey *31.51
Apr 11'25 66 550R    A2 T2 2.71 2244 3rd 3L/hd RL,RnOn 30.23 Sand 3/1 NWBDroopys Type 30.45
Apr 4'25 66 525R    A2 T1 1.07 1111 1st 4L ClrRn,Ld 1 29.19 Sand 1/1 NWBBluey *29.19

Black

4 [28.52]
TR: Shaun Conway[28.52-NWB] 27 8 44Mr.Ian Harris/Mr.Richard Guiton (Co.Kildar Mf.B.(Ballymac Best-Shes Made It).Mar'22AOIFE ARTIST TPW €3,965

May 17'2 64 525R    AA0 T5 2.10 2555 5th 8.25L Chl 1,Blk 2 28.45 Sand 5/1 SPK Lemon Orla 29.03
May 10'2 64 525R    A1 T6 2.13 2222 2nd 4L ChlRu,A 2nd 28.58 Sand 5/2 SPK Surprise Reunion 28.86
May 3'25 63 525R    A1 T5 2.08 1111 1st 0.5L EP,HldOn 28.78 Sand 11/2 SPK Malibu Chic *28.78
Apr 26'25 63 525R    A1 T1 2.12 2222 3rd 1.75L AHandy,RnOn28.77 Sand 3/1 SPK Imokilly Roxanne 28.89
Apr 11'25 64 525R    A1 T6 0.99 1111 1st nk Ld,HldOn 28.77 Sand 5/2 NWBCanya Mags *28.77

Orange

5 [28.81]
TR: Rosemary Price[28.81-NWB] 16 4 43Mr. Eugene Price (Co. Kildare.) Mwbd.B.(Glencorbry Pat-Pennys Meala).Oct'22PENNYS SNOW TPW €2,190

May 23'2 66 525R    A1 T3 1.05 2233 3rd 11.5L EvAw,ClrRn 28.57 Sand 3/1 NWBSpeedy Ash 29.37
May 16'2 66 525R    A2 T6 0.97 1111 1st 5.5L EP,drclr 29.08 Sand 6/4 NWBSpice Sire *29.08
Feb 21'25 67 525R    A2 T6 0.94 1111 1st 1L QAw,ALd 28.81 Sand 5/2 NWBForest Lady *28.81
Feb 14'25 67 525R    A2 T6 1.07 3322 2nd 6.5L EvAw,FinWl 28.71 Sand 6/4 NWBZenith Fotospor 29.16
Jan 31'25 67 525R    A2 T5 0.00 1111 1st 6L Ld 2,drclr 28.96 Sand 5/4 NWBZenith Fotospor *28.96

Stripes

6 [28.68]
TR: Owner[28.68-NWB] 9 3 02Cut-Bush-Six-Syn John Troy Mbk.D.(Glencorbry Pat-Pennys Mulan).Nov'22BRIGADIER HANK TPW €1,775

May 23'2 80 525R    A1 T5 1.07 3322 2nd 7.5L Bmp 1,RnOn 28.57 Sand 2/1 NWBSpeedy Ash 29.09
May 2'25 81 550R    A1 T4 2.72 3355 6th 6L/nk/nk EvAw,Imp 3 30.51 Sand 3/1 NWBDa Bold Rose 30.99
Feb 8'25 81 525R    A0 T6 2.36 6221 1st 4L Ld 3,FinWl 29.43 -.15 Slow 12/1 SPK Droopys Bro *29.28
Sep 20'24 80 525R    ON2 T5 0.00 1111 1st 2L 29.05 Sand 4/6 NWBTinnock Shen *29.05
Sep 13'24 80 525R    ON2 T6 1.05 1111 1st 10L Ld 1,drclr 28.68 Sand 2/1 NWBMydras Treasure *28.68

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: G-K

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:8
525y/480m

21:45
 Grade  

A4
Newbridge

Unofficial Trials Monday 9th June 9am-12 Noon 525

Wnr €305, 2nd €90, 3rd €45
 Entry Fee €15

Total Prize Fund €440.

Act 526y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A4 A2 Looking to getting back to winning ways having the hit the crossbar in last two starts. 5/2
T2 A4 A2 Course & distance winner that also went close last time out, needs to get involved early. 5/2
T3 A4 A1 Vastly experienced lady that was baulked last time out, the drop in grade noted. 5/2
T4 A4 A4 Winner last time out in only her second start, up in grade as a result, tougher task. 3/1
T5 A4 A3 Winner last week when making all the running, also up in grade, a slick exit needed. 3/1
T6 A4 A3 One win from thirty-six starts doesn’t inspire confidence, will do her best work late on. 3/1

Win/Place:1Selections Reverse Forecast: 1-3 Trio Always:  1-3-2
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.04]
TR: Keith Powell[28.97-SPK] 24 5 47Mr. Keith Powell (Kilcullen) Ibd.B.(Ballymac Anton-Redzer Renae).Sep'22SCARBOROUGH LADY TPW €2,870

May 23'2 57 550R    A3 T2 2.85 3333 2nd 6.5L ClrRn,RnOn 30.11 Sand 5/2 NWBBluey 30.56
May 16'2 58 525R    A3 T3 1.08 3333 2nd 1.5L StyOn,ChlRi 29.40 Sand 3/1 NWBNoauldmessing 29.50
May 9'25 58 525R    A3 T1 1.09 4444 3rd 3L/nk RnOn,RlRi 29.11 Sand 3/1 NWBMiss Fern 29.34
May 2'25 58 575R    A4 T2 4.05 3333 1st 1L Ld 4,HldOn 31.85 Sand 3/1 NWBSwift Calm *31.85
Apr 25'25 58 550R    A4 T1 0.00 1st 0.5L RL,LdNrL 30.60 Sand 5/2 NWBSwift Calm *30.60

Blue

2 [29.03]
TR: Owner[28.94-MGR] 40 11 612Mrs. Marcella Campbell (Co. Laois) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Best-Home Sassy).Aug'21HOME RIAN TPW €5,245

Apr 25'25 74 525R    A4 T1 3.50 2222 2nd 2.50L AHandy,EvCh 29.85 -.50 Slow 9/4 MGRRevilo Birdie 29.52
Apr 13'25 74 525R    A3 T2 3.60 6666 6th 14.0L/sh EvAw,RnOn 29.50 -.50 Slow 9/2 MGRKnockroe Bob 29.99
Feb 16'24 70 525R    A3 T1 1.01 1st 2.5L Ld 2,StyOn 29.03 Sand 3/1 NWBFoxglove Bob *29.03
Oct 29'23 71 525R    A2 T3 3.43 1111 1st 2.5L QAw,ALd 29.57 -.50 Slow 5/2 MGRLingrawn Buzz *29.07
Sep 9'23 70 525R    A4 T2 3.40 3333 2nd 1L EvAw,LdRi 29.37 -.50 Slow 2/1 MGRCasa Miro 28.94

White

3 [28.88]
TR: Owner[28.88-NWB] 52 11 147Mr Ryan Byrne (Co. Wicklow.) Ibkw.B.(Laughil Blake-Miss Profit).Nov'20CORN MOON TPW €6,215

May 30'2 60 525R    A3 T2 1.04 5666 6th 13L/nk SlAw,Blk 1 28.90 Sand 3/1 NWBPennys Anything 29.83
May 16'2 60 525R    A3 T1 0.99 1111 2nd 1.5L Ld1/2,HdNrL 29.40 Sand 5/2 NWBFreffans Bond 29.50
Apr 18'25 61 525R    A3 T3 1.05 1111 1st 4L Ld 1,RnOn 29.35 Sand 5/2 NWBMiss Nala *29.35
Nov 15'24 60 525R    A2 T2 1.00 1111 1st 2L FAw,ClrRn 29.07 Sand 2/1 NWBClonkeen Top *29.07
Apr 5'24 60 525R    A3 T2 0.85 1111 1st 6L QAw,ALd 28.68+.20 Fast 3/1 NWBSpot The Bob *28.88

Black

4 [29.33]
TR: Owner[29.33-NWB] 2 1 00Mrs. Anna  Gleeson (Co. Laois.) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Mydras Kim).Oct'23KATES REDWOOD TPW €255

Apr 25'25 62 525R    A7 T2 1.05 3311 1st 5.5L ChlBS,Ld 3 29.33 Sand 6/4 NWBFargonekeel *29.33
Apr 11'25 62 525R    ON2 T1 1.21 6665 6th 21L RL,Blk 1 29.24 Sand 7/4 NWBLotto Winner 30.71
Mar 14'25 63 525T    T3 0.00 2nd nk R-M 29.96 Sand NWBBoscos Redwood 29.98
Mar 7'25 63 325T    T3 0.00 1st 0.5L R-M 18.38 Sand NWBBoscos Redwood *18.38

Orange

5 [28.98]Late-Pennys Freddie

TR: Owner[28.98-NWB] 44 9 85Mr. Francis Curran (Co. Kildare.) Mbk.D.(Man Twenty One-Pennys Dilly).Mar'21GETGOIN FREDDIE TPW €3,180

May 30'2 75 525R    A6 T6 1.03 1111 1st 2L Ld,HldOn 29.31 Sand 2/1 NWBCirilla *29.31
May 16'2 75 525R    A6 T5 1.03 5555 4th 2L/nk ClrRn,A 5th 30.00 Sand 3/1 NWBAnnual Cloud 30.16
May 3'25 76 525R    A6 T6 1.77 3333 3rd 1L/hd EvAw,RnOn 29.82 -.20 Slow 3/1 THR Try Again Cha 29.70
Mar 21'25 75 525R    A5 T4 1.05 4444 2nd 3.5L EvAw,Blk 29.35 Sand 3/1 NWBCarrigeen Hooray 29.59
Feb 14'25 76 525R    A6 T5 1.01 5433 1st 1L Mid,FinWl 29.84 Sand 2/1 NWBAdded Bonus *29.84

Stripes

6 [29.56]
TR: Owner[29.28-MGR] 36 1 27Mr. Gerry Cox/Master Paddy  Cox (Co. Offa Wbk.B.(Lenson Bocko-Hey Moll).Oct'21NIL AON AM TPW €1,110

May 24'2 54 525R    A4 T6 3.59 5543 2nd 1.50L LckEP,Strfin 30.39 -.50 Slow 9/4 MGRRoger Dodger 29.99
May 17'2 54 525R    A3 T6 3.59 5655 5th 3.00L/sh EvAw,RnOn 30.37 -.50 Slow 4/1 MGRCreevy Lily 30.09
Dec 14'24 53 525R    A6 T5 3.55 2222 2nd 4L EvAw,ChlRi 29.50 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRKuma Ayoub 29.28
May 31'2 55 550R    A4 T6 2.80 3333 2nd 2L EvAw,FinWl 30.53 Sand 3/1 NWBHarlequin Gambit 30.67
Dec 21'23 53 525R    A5 T6 3.57 5332 1st hd W 1,LdNrL 29.94 -.60 Slow 3/1 MGRCranley Bruno *29.34

Sectional Time:First preference Res: L-O

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:9
525y/480m

22:00
 Grade  

A3
Newbridge

Racing Monday 9th June 1st Race 7 30pm

Wnr €325, 2nd €95, 3rd €45
 Entry Fee €15

Weigh In 630pm-7pm. Safe Journe Home. TPF €465

Act 526y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A3 A3 Hasn’t been unplaced in any of his last six starts including two wins, chances. 3/1
T2 A3 A1 Experienced sort with a drop in grade that catches the eye, a fast start vital. 5/2
T3 A3 A2 Luck hasn’t been on this lady’s side in recent start, hoping for a change in fortunes. 3/1
T4 A3 A3 Went close in debut around this circuit, expected to come on for that run. 5/2
T5 A3 A2 Another that will hoping for a change in luck, will do his best work late on. 5/2
T6 A3 A2 Course & distance winner returning after a lay-off, another with a drop in grade. 3/1

Win/Place:2Selections Reverse Forecast: 2-5 Trio Always:  2-5-4
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.18]
TR: Owner[29.18-NWB] 8 3 12Mrs. Rita  Crummey (Co. Kildare.) Ibd.D.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Latton Lizze).Mar'23NOAULDMESSING TPW €830

May 23'2 77 550R    A3 T1 2.75 2222 3rd 8.5L ChlRu,ClrRn 30.11 Sand 5/2 NWBBluey 30.70
May 16'2 77 525R    A3 T2 1.04 1111 1st 1.5L FAw,ALd 29.40 Sand 3/1 NWBScarborough Lady *29.40
Apr 25'25 77 525R    A5 T2 1.09 2211 1st 3L ChlBS,Ld 3 29.18 Sand 3/1 NWBLeahs Pat *29.18
Apr 11'25 77 325R    S5 T2 0.00 2nd 4L RL 2,RnOn 17.73 Sand 5/2 NWBTwilight Motel 18.01
Jan 25'25 80 400R    S6 T3 0.00 1st nk FinWl,LdNrL 22.15 Sand DLK Freedom Monty *22.15

Blue

2 [28.81]
TR: Owner[28.81-NWB] 27 6 33Mr. Thomas Malone (Co. Kildare.) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Helter Skelter).Nov'21ONTHEBALL ALAN TPW €2,255

Apr 25'25 63 525R    A2 T1 1.08 5th 30.0L EvAw,Blk 28.84 Sand 5/2 NWBParkrun 30.94
Mar 21'25 63 325T    T1 0.00 Solo 17.98 Sand NWB *17.98
Nov 22'24 64 525R    A2 T1 1.02 1111 1st 1L FAw,ClrRn 29.11+.20 Fast 2/1 NWBMeraxes *29.31
Mar 22'24 64 525R    A3 T1 1.01 2222 2nd 2L EvAw,A 2nd 28.79 Sand 5/2 NWBPiercetown Lady 28.93
Mar 15'24 64 525R    A3 T2 0.97 2221 1st 0.5L FAw,FinWl 28.81 Sand 3/1 NWBPiercetown Lady *28.81

White

3 [29.32]
TR: Owner[28.94-MGR] 51 11 89Mr. John  Behan (Co. Wexford) Ibk.B.(Burgess Bucks-Storys Breeze).Jan'22PHOENIX ZARA TPW €4,390

May 26'2 56 525R    A3 T1 3.20 1556 6th 11.00L QAw,Crd 1 29.04 Sand 4/1 ECY Toker Pablo 29.81
Apr 14'25 57 525R    A3 T4 3.45 3334 4th 6.00L CrdRu,Bmp 28.93 Sand 3/1 ECY Chanceme Hugh 29.35
Mar 27'25 59 525R    A2 T1 3.36 4344 3rd 3.50L Crd 1,Bmp 29.25 -.20 Slow 4/1 ECY Karlow Jacksey 29.29
Mar 7'25 60 550R    A4 T3 2.67 1111 1st 3L FAw,ALd 30.32 Sand 2/1 NWBBust The Tins *30.32
Feb 14'25 60 525R    A4 T2 1.07 4431 1st 2.5L Mid,Ld3/4 29.35 Sand 5/2 NWBMydras Treasure *29.35

Black

4 [29.52]Late-Gems Blue Boy

TR: Owner[28.99-LMK] 3 1 10The-Cure-Syndicate (PHanley) Mbe.D.(Good Cody-Ballybrack Gem).Jul'23TIPPERARY PAT TPW €160

May 16'2 75 525R    A3 T5 1.00 2222 3rd 1.5L/nk A 2nd,ChlRi 29.40 Sand 2/1 NWBFreffans Bond 29.52
Apr 28'25 73 525R    ON1 T1 3.28 5666 6th 12.00L Crd 1,Bmp 29.27 Sand 5/4 ECY Doonanes Bill 30.11
Apr 21'25 73 525R    ON1 T4 3.22 1231 1st 14L Ld 3,drclr 29.24 Sand 2/1 ECY Milltownsherlock *29.24
Apr 2'25 75 525T    T2 0.00 1st 20L M 28.99 Sand LMKRoscrea Bear *28.99
Nov 16'24 74 330T    T2 0.00 1st 2L 18.22 -.10 Slow THR Gems Big Girl *18.12

Orange

5 [28.97]
TR: Owner[28.97-NWB] 14 2 23Mrs.Moira Costigan (Portlaoise) Mbk.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Mydras Kim).Nov'22MYDRAS TREASURE TPW €825

May 16'2 70 525R    A3 T6 1.00 3344 4th 2.0L/nk ImpBS,Crd 3 29.40 Sand 7/2 NWBFreffans Bond 29.56
Apr 18'25 70 525R    A2 T4 1.07 3rd 5.0L Crd 1,StyOn 29.13 Sand 5/2 NWBWalkabout Murt 29.48
Feb 21'25 73 525R    A2 T5 1.02 2222 1st 1L Strfin,LdNrL 28.97 Sand 5/2 NWBScarborough Lady *28.97
Feb 14'25 71 525R    A4 T6 1.07 5552 2nd 2.5L EvAw,Imp 1 29.35 Sand 5/4 NWBPhoenix Zara 29.52
Jan 31'25 71 525R    A4 T5 0.00 1111 1st 4.5L FAw,drclr 29.01 Sand 3/1 NWBPhoenix Zara *29.01

Stripes

6 [28.99]
TR: Owner[28.98-SPK] 31 3 69Mr.John Hegarty (Trim) Mbk.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Bay Ciara).Mar'22FREFFANS TESS TPW €2,555

May 9'25 73 325T    T2 0.00 2nd nk 17.98 Sand NWBFreffans Bond 18.00
Mar 7'25 72 525R    A2 T4 1.14 6666 6th 9.5L M,Crd 3 28.85 Sand 4/1 NWBAoife Artist 29.51
Feb 28'25 72 525R    A2 T4 1.04 2222 3rd 2L LdBS,V W 4 29.08 Sand 2/1 NWBBluey 29.22
Dec 20'24 70 525R    A4 T5 1.10 2311 1st 3L EvAw,LdBS 28.99 Sand 2/1 NWBAndys Call *28.99
Nov 23'23 69 550R    A4 T5 3.66 2211 1st 5L Ld3/4,Strfin 30.36 Sand 2/1 SPK Counterattack *30.36
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